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Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution, Govt. of India 
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Branch Office : Central Laboratory (Chemical Lab Block) Ground & 
1st Floor, Plot No. 20/9 Site-IV Sahibabad Industrial Area 
Sahibabad, Ghaziabad-201010 (U.P.) 

E-mail : gzbo@bis.gov.in 
Website : www.bls.gov.in 
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Phone: 0120-2771092, 0120-2771093 Fax: 0120-2771094 

Date: 31.05.2024 

Subject: Authorization of BIS Certification Officers to conduct search and seizure operations. 

'M\s ~tcton,lcl 
\t1ls2r ,~ ~/ 
U-\bJ 1 '6ct~S 1 

Dear Sir, 

BIS has reason to believe that misuse of BIS Standard Mark (ISi Mark) has been taking 

place in your premises in violation of Section 17 of BIS Act, 2016. 

2. I hereby authorize the investigating team consisting of the following officers to undertake 

an investigation, search & seizure in your premises on 31.05.2024 .. 

i) Shri Naveen K Arora, Scientist-D/Joint Director 
ii) Shri Hariom Meena, Scientist-C/Deputy Director 
iii) Shri Rahul Kumar, GE 

3. You are requested to extend full cooperation to the investigating team and help them in 

performance of their duties. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

Scientist-E/Director 
&Head 
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H.O. : Manak Bhawan, 9 Bhadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002 
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